

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF TEXAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO and
STATE OF COLORADO,

Defendants.

ON MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO'S RESPONSE
IN OPPOSITION TO THE MOTION
OF ELEPHANT BUTTE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

HECTOR H. BALDERAS
Attorney General
STEPHEN R. FARRIS
SARAH A. BOND*
Assistant Attorneys General
AMY I. HAAS
Special Assistant Attorney
General
General Counsel,
New Mexico Interstate
Stream Commission
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
P.O. Drawer 1508
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
505-827-6010
sbond@nmag.gov
**Counsel of Record*

BENNETT W. RALEY
LISA M. THOMPSON
MICHAEL A. KOPP
Special Assistant Attorneys
General
TROUT, RALEY, MONTAÑO,
WITWER & FREEMAN, P.C.
1120 Lincoln Street,
Suite 1600
Denver, Colorado 80203
303-861-1963
JOHN B. DRAPER
Special Assistant Attorney
General
DRAPER & DRAPER LLC
505-570-4590
JEFFREY J. WECHSLER
Special Assistant Attorney
General
MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.
325 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
505-982-3873

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. EBID DOES NOT MEET THE HIGH STANDARD REQUIRED TO INTER- VENE IN THIS INTERSTATE COMPACT DISPUTE	3
II. EBID’S INTEREST IS NEITHER COM- PELLING NOR UNIQUE.....	5
A. EBID Is a Creature of the State of New Mexico	6
B. EBID Is Not a Bistate Entity or an Entity Whose Participation Is Neces- sary to Resolve This Action	9
C. The Compact Assigns No Rights or Obligations to EBID	15
III. EBID’S INTEREST IS REPRESENTED BY NEW MEXICO, ITS STATE OF IN- CORPORATION AND SOLE STATE OF OPERATION.....	19
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Alfred L. Snapp & Son v. Puerto Rico ex rel. Barez</i> , 458 U.S. 592 (1982)	20, 21
<i>Colorado v. New Mexico</i> , 459 U.S. 176 (1982)	12
<i>Hinderlider v. La Plata River & Cherry Creek Ditch Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 92 (1938).....	17, 21
<i>Ickes v. Fox</i> , 300 U.S. 82 (1937).....	17
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 206 U.S. 46 (1907).....	4
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 533 U.S. 1 (2001).....	12, 21
<i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 725 (1981).....	21
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 515 U.S. 1 (1995).....	3, 4, 19
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 345 U.S. 369 (1953)....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Petty v. Tennessee-Missouri Bridge Comm'n</i> , 359 U.S. 275 (1959).....	12
<i>Poole v. Fleeger</i> , 36 U.S. (11 Pet.) 185 (1837)	21
<i>South Carolina v. North Carolina</i> , 558 U.S. 256 (2010).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Tarrant Regional Water District v. Herrmann</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2120 (2013).....	4
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987)	12, 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>U.S. Telecom Ass’n v. F.C.C.</i> , 359 F.3d 554 (D.C. Cir. 2004)	18
<i>West Virginia ex rel. Dyer v. Sims</i> , 341 U.S. 22 (1951)	17
 STATE CASES	
<i>New Mexico ex rel. State Engineer v. Elephant Butte Irrigation Dist.</i> , No. 96-CV-888, Order (Aug. 16, 2012)	15
<i>New Mexico ex rel. State Engineer v. Elephant Butte Irrigation Dist.</i> , No. 96-CV-888, Order (Feb. 17, 2014)	15
<i>Tompkins v. Carlsbad Irr. Dist.</i> , 630 P.2d 767 (N.M. Ct. App. 1981)	18
 U.S. CONSTITUTION	
U.S. Const. art. I, § 10, cl. 3	9
U.S. Const. art. III, § 2, cl. 2	1, 16
 FEDERAL STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1251(a)	1
43 U.S.C. § 372	17
43 U.S.C. § 383	17
43 U.S.C. § 498	18
Rio Grande Compact, Act of May 31, 1939, ch. 155, 53 Stat. 785	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

STATE STATUTES

N.M. Laws 1915, Chap. 100, as amended by
N.M. Laws 1917, Chap. 21.....8
